



**SENATE AMENDMENT 4,  
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 612**

March 7, 2006 – Offered by Senator LAZICH.

1           At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2           **1.** Page 17, line 1: delete that line.

3           **2.** Page 17, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
4 page 18, line 3.

5           **3.** Page 20, line 4: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with  
6 page 21, line 7.

7           **4.** Page 30, line 23: delete lines 23 to 25.

8           **5.** Page 33, line 4: delete the material beginning with “The” and ending with  
9 “6.34.” on line 10 and substitute “The elector shall also provide acceptable proof of  
10 residence under s. 6.55 (7). Alternatively, if the elector is unable to provide  
11 acceptable proof of residence under s. 6.55 (7), the information contained in the  
12 registration form shall be corroborated in a statement that is signed by any other  
13 elector of the municipality and that contains the current street address of the

1 corroborating elector. The corroborating elector shall then provide acceptable proof  
2 of residence under s. 6.55 (7).”.

3 **6.** Page 36, line 5: delete the material beginning with “a” and ending with  
4 “required,” on line 7.

5 **7.** Page 36, line 16: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
6 with page 39, line 3.

7 **8.** Page 40, line 4: delete the material beginning with “;an” and ending with  
8 “required” on line 5.

9 **9.** Page 40, line 9: delete lines 9 to 21.

10 **10.** Page 42, line 11: delete “acceptable” and substitute “acceptable”.

11 **11.** Page 42, line 11: delete “sub. (7) s. 6.34” and substitute “sub. (7)”.

12 **12.** Page 42, line 12: delete “acceptable” and substitute “acceptable”.

13 **13.** Page 42, line 16: delete “acceptable proof of residence as provided in sub.  
14 (7) s. 6.34” and substitute “acceptable proof of residence as provided in sub. (7)”.

15 **14.** Page 43, line 13: delete “acceptable proof of residence as provided under  
16 sub. (7) s. 6.34” and substitute “acceptable proof of residence as provided under sub.  
17 (7)”.

18 **15.** Page 43, line 14: delete “acceptable” and substitute “acceptable”.

19 **16.** Page 46, line 3: delete that line.

20 **17.** Page 48, line 14: delete lines 14 to 22.

21 **18.** Page 49, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
22 with page 50, line 15.

- 1           **19.** Page 53, line 24: delete “~~acceptable~~” and substitute “acceptable”.
- 2           **20.** Page 53, line 25: delete “~~6.55 (7) 6.34~~” and substitute “6.55 (7)”.
- 3           **21.** Page 54, line 4: delete “~~this proof of residence~~” and substitute “this proof”.
- 4           **22.** Page 54, line 8: delete “~~acceptable~~” and substitute “acceptable”.
- 5           **23.** Page 54, line 9: delete that line and substitute “6.55 (7).”.
- 6           **24.** Page 54, line 16: delete the material beginning with “If” and ending with  
7 “with the ballot” on line 20 and substitute “If identification is required, the municipal  
8 clerk shall so inform the agent and the elector shall enclose identification in the  
9 envelope with the ballot.”.
- 10           **25.** Page 55, line 3: delete lines 3 to 5.
- 11           **26.** Page 55, line 20: delete “6.34 (1)” and substitute “6.36 (2) (c)”.
- 12           **27.** Page 59, line 11: delete the material beginning with “If” and ending with  
13 “state.” on line 17 and substitute “If the elector has registered by mail and has not,  
14 or is not certain whether the elector has, previously voted in an election for national  
15 office in this state, the elector shall enclose identification in the envelope.  
16 Identification is required if the elector is not a military elector or an overseas elector,  
17 as defined in s. 6.36 (2) (c), and the elector registered by mail and has not voted in  
18 an election for national office in this state.”.
- 19           **28.** Page 65, line 20: delete “~~identification proof of residence under s. 6.34~~” and  
20 substitute “identification”.
- 21           **29.** Page 65, line 21: delete “~~identification proof of residence~~” and substitute  
22 “identification”.

